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In Reply Refer To: W -3 M '

' Docket: 50-285/89-10
:

.

Omaha' Public Power District !

ATTN: .Kenneth J. Morris, Division Manager
Nuclear Operations !

444 South 16th Street Mall
,

Omaha, Nebraska .68102-2247 .

Gentlemen: ;

'Thank you for your letter of September 18, 1989, in response to our letter. '|

anti Notice of Violation dated August 18, 1989. We have reviesed your reply and

find it responsive to the concerns raised in our Notice of Violation. We will ;

review the implementation of your corrective actions during a future inspection -

4

to determine that full compliance has been achieved and will be maintained.

Sincerely,

'

'

i ,
'James L. Milhoan, Director

Division of Reactor Projects

cc:
LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby & MacRae
ATTN: Harry H. Voigt, Esq. .'

1333 New Hampshire Avenue, NW
Washington,'D.C. 20016

Washington County Board !
'of Supervisors

ATTN: Jack Jensen, Chairman
'Blair, Nebraska 68008

O.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Senior Resident Inspector
P.O. Box 309
Fort'Calhoun, Nebraska 68023

,
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' Omaha Public. Power District -2-
J

[ Combustion Engineering Inc.
ATTN: Charles B. Brinkman, Manager-

'

Washington Nuclear Operations
12300 Twinbrook Parkway, Suite 330

jL, Rockville, MD 20852 '

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Regional Administrator, Region IV '

611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000
,

;- Arlington, Texas 76011
l

'

t, Department of Health
! ATTN: Harold Borchert, Director
I Division o' Radiological Health
L 301 Centennial Mall, South

.

-t P.O. Box 95007

|. Lincoln, Nebraska 68509
,

Fort Calhoun Station
. ATIN: G. R. Peterson, Manager.

' P.O. Box 399.
Fort Calhoun, Nebraska _68023

bec to DMB (IE04)

bec'with nonsafeguards portion of licensee's letter:
R. D. Martin, RA
Resident Inspector

' Lisa Shea,.RM/ALF
SEPS File
Section Chief, DRP/B
MIS System
RIV File

- DRP

RSTS Operator |3

DRS
Inspector
Section Chief
B. Beach
Project Engineer, DRP/B
A. Bournia, NRR Project Manager
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ENCLOSURE CONTAINSOmaha Public Power District SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION,i623 Harney Omaha. Nebraska 68102 2247
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SEP271989'U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission i

Attn: Document Control Desk '
*

,. _ _ , . .

. Mail Station PI-137 .-

,

Washington, DC 20555 - --

References: 1. Docket No. 50-285
2. Letter from NRC (J. L. Milhoan) to OPPD (K. J. Morris) dated

August 18, 1989 :

Gentlemen: )

SUBJECT: Response to' Notice of Violation - Inspection Report 50-285/89-10
and 50-285/89-23

Omaha Public Power District (OPPD) received the subject Notice of Violation >

(Reference 2) containing two violations concerning certain areas in Fort
Calhoun's physical security program. Attached please find OPPD's response to
these items in accordance with 13 CFR Part 2.201 (Attachment A).

*

Reference 2 also requested OPPD to provide certain additional information
regarding.a number of issues with respect to the Fort Calhoun Station access '

control program. Information we believe responsive to your request is contained
in Attachment 8.

.

In Reference 2 'NRC expressed concern with the adequacy of information provided
to the NRC during the course of the inspection. OPPD agrees that it is
important that information be provided promptly to the NRC when facts relevant
to significant issues differ. OPPD will strive to provide information in a
responsive manner whenever it is needed by the NRC and in particular when
discrepancies or disparities of tact exist.

Finally, as suggested in Reference 2, personnel responsible for recording facts '

on security incident reports have been verbally admonished to use extraordinary
care and caution to ensure that facts relevant to a specific event are both *

' accurate and complete.
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( If you have any questions regarding this subject, please contact me. |.

. Sincerely,
.

J

K. J. Morris,

Division Manager .

Nuclear Operations '

t

l- ?
'

KJM/pje

Attachments:
': A. Response'to Notice of Violation

B. Additional information j

.

c: .LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby & MacRae
p R. D. Martin, NRC Regional Administrator-
L A. Bournia; NRC Project Manager ;

.+..
P. H.' Harrell, NRC Senior Resident Inspector
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